1NIC COMPONENTS CORP.   www.niccomp.com    www.lowESR.com     www.RFpassives.com     www.SMTmagnetics.com
SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE
Pb-Free Thick Film Chip Resistors NRCL Series
FEATURES
Type EIA
Size
Power Rating
at 70°C

                                                   102 = 1K ohms     106 = 10meg ohms
NRCL Series
PART NUMBER SYSTEM (1% tolerance E-24 & E-96 values)
NRCL  10  F  1003  TR 10  F
                      RoHS compliant
                                             Opt. reel quantity for 0201 ~ 1210 case sizes
                                        Tape & Reel Packaging
                   Resistance Code: First 3 fi gures are sig nifi   cant,
                                                              4th digit is the multiplier, “R”
                                                              indicates a decimal point.
                        Tolerance Code: F=1%
                    Size Code
            Series
PART NUMBER SYSTEM (5% tolerance E-24 values)
NRCL  10  J  103  TR 10  F
                     RoHS compliant
                                           Opt. reel quantity for 0201 ~ 1210 case sizes
                                      Tape & Reel Packaging
                 Resistance Code: First 3 fi gures are sig nifi   cant,
                                                            4th digit is the multiplier, “R”
                                                            indicates a decimal point.
                        Tolerance Code: J=5%
                    Size Code
            Series
DIMENSIONS (mm)
Type Power
Rating
EIA
Size L W H T t
NRCL02 1/20W 0201 0.6 ± 0.03 0.3 ± 0.03 0.23 ± 0.03 0.15 ± 0.05 0.10 ± 0.05
NRCL04 1/16W 0402 1.0 ± 0.05 0.50 ± 0.05 0.35 ± 0.05 0.25 ± 0.10 0.20 ± 0.10
NRCL06 1/10W 0603 1.6 ± 0.10 0.8 ± 0.10 0.45 ± 0.15 0.30 ± 0.15 0.30 ± 0.10
NRCL10 1/8W 0805 2.0 ± 0.10 1.25 ± 0.10 0.50 ± 0.15 0.40 ± 0.20 0.40 ± 0.20
NRCL12 1/4W 1206 3.1 ± 0.10 1.60 ± 0.10 0.60 ± 0.15 0.45 ± 0.20 0.50 ± 0.20
NRCL25 1/3W 1210 3.1 ± 0.10 2.60 ± 0.10 0.55 ± 0.10 0.50 ± 0.20 0.50 ± 0.20
NRCL02ZO Jumper 0201 Same as NRCL02
NRCL04ZO Jumper 0402 Same as NRCL04
NRCL06ZO Jumper 0603 Same as NRCL06
NRCL10ZO Jumper 0805 Same as NRCL10
NRCL12ZO Jumper 1206 Same as NRCL12
NRCL25ZO Jumper 1210 Same as NRCL25
CONSTRUCTION
OVERCOAT COLOR
0201 - Black
0402 ~ 1210 - Blue
RESISTANCE VALUE MARKING:  Components are NOT marked.
Pb-Free Thick Film Chip Resistors
3NIC COMPONENTS CORP.   www.niccomp.com    www.lowESR.com     www.RFpassives.com     www.SMTmagnetics.com
SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE
* Same for JUMPER (ZO) types.
1. Leader tape : Approximately
250 m/m (160mm for 0201 case
size)leader shall be provided at each
end of the tape.
2. Accumulative tolerance of feeding
hole and chip pocket shall not exceed
0.2mm over 10 pitches.
REEL SPECIFICATIONS
AB
D
Type EIA Size A ± 2.0 B ± 1.0 C ± 0.2 D ± 0.5
NRCL02* 0201 φ178
(Std) - -
φ60 φ13 φ9.0
NRCL04* 0402
NRCL06* 0603
φ178
(Std)
φ254
(Opt)
φ330
(Opt)
NRCL10* 0805
NRCL12* 1206
NRCL25* 1210
CARRIER TAPE DIMENSIONS (mm)
* Same for JUMPER (ZO) types.
P2